TOWN OF DUNCAN

COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday February 13, 2018 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting January 9, 2018 and Special Call Council Meeting January 23, 2018Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Carl Long
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR DISCUSSION OF NEGOTIATIONS RELATED TO PROPOSED CONTRACTUAL ARRANGEMENTS
OLD BUSINESS: None
NEW BUSINESS: RESOLUTION #18021301 RECOGNIZING THE THIRD SATURDAY IN DECEMBER TO BE THE DATE OF THE ANNUAL DUNCAN CHRISTMAS PARADEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
RESOLUTION #18021302 AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED \$44,000 WITH RYAN L PHILLIPS, INC. TO MAKE REPAIRS TO THE DUNCAN COURT ROOM/COUNCIL CHANBERS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATEInformation Only
FINANCIAL UPDATEInformation Only
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers